Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC THEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717 237 6019
wiww.eckertscamans.com

A NS Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Edward G. Lanza
717.237.7162
elanzaf@eckertseamans,com

June 7, 2013

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTS ATTACHED

Via Hand Delivery

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor, Rm N201

Harrisburg, PA 17120
Application of Santanna Natural Gas Corporation, d/b/a Santanna Energy Services

Re:
Docket No. A-2013-

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Please be advised that, on this date, an Application for an Electric Generation Supplier (“EGS™)
License has been filed electronically by the undersigned on behalf of Santanna Natural Gas
Corporation, d/b/a Santanna Energy Services (“Santanna™). The e-filing confirmation number is

1516844.
Enclosed for filing are the following documents related to Santanna’s EGS License Application:
(1) a check in the amount of $350.00 payable to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to cover the
EGS Application filing fee; (2) a copy of the e-filing confirmation; (3) an original Letter of
Credit in the amount of $250,000 to meet the Commission’s EGS security requirements; (4)
original signature pages for the Application and related affidavits; (5) original aftidavits of
publication; (6) Confidential Financial Statements for Santanna; and (7 ) a copy of the
Conlfidential Energy Management Agreement (“EMA™) between Santanna and EDF Trading.
The financial statements and the EMA have been marked “CONFIDENTIAL” and we request
that the Commission treat these documents as confidential and refrain from tncluding them in the
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public file for this Applicant.

A ,
RIMAAELEED

~

=2
4
o
L]

0371303y

{1.0519869.1§



Secretary Chiavetta
June 7, 2013
Page 2

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Please let us know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance in
this matter.

Sincerely,

£ Qe

Edward G. Lanza
Counsel for Applicant

Enclosures

ce: Parties on Certificate of Service (w/o enclosures)



APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas

sS.
County of W (tamson

Gregory F. Rabaey, Affiant, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

He is the Vice President & Chief Operating Officer of Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/bfa Santanna
Energy Services,
That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;

That the Applicant herein, Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services has, has
the burden of producing information and supporting documentation demonstrating its technical and
financial fitness to be licensed as an electric generation supplier pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. § 2809 (B).

That the Applicant herein, Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services, has
answered the questions on the application correctiy, truthfully, and completely and provided supporting
documentation as required.

That the Applicant herein, Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services,

acknowledges that it is under a duty to update information provided in answer to gquestions on this
application and contained in supporting documents.

That the Applicant herein, Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services,

acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement information provided in answer to questions on this
application and contained in supparting documents as requested by the Commission.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and
belief, and that he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

—

Sigriajure of Affiant

. A
Sworn and subscribed before me this (a — dayof 4 lG-b\‘
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perueN JEANNIE DEATON N g) / -2 -
"# HOTARY PUBLIC BTATE OF TEXAS Pl %'P' A f_‘:‘.
'5,,?“ /A 2°:1'"s-2o"'1" a Signaturd of official administering oath ':‘;é’: -0 <
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My commission expires / 3—/ /8] o004 . . =)
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OPERATIONS AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
SS.

County of (il lamsoy—

Gregory F. Rabaey, Affiant, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

He is the Vice President & Chief Operating Officer of Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna
Energy Services;

That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;

That Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services, the Applicant herein,
acknowledges that it may have obligations pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility
Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Title 66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes; or with
other applicable statutes or regulations including Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in
writing during any emergency situations that may unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of
doing business in Pennsylvania.

That Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy Services, the Applicant herein, asserts
that it possesses the requisite technical, managerial, and financial fitness to render electric service within
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and that the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state
laws and regulations and by the decisions of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

That Santanna Natural Gas Corporation d/bfa Santanna Energy Services, the Applicant herein, certifies
to the Commission that it is subject to , will pay, and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes
imposed by Articles Il and X of the Act of March 4, 1971 (P.L. 6, No. 2 ), known as the Tax Reform Act of
1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 28 of Title 66. The Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay
such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation requirements of Chapter 28, shall be cause for the
Commission to revoke the license of the Applicant. The Applicant acknowledges that it shall report to the
Commission its jurisdictional Gross Receipts and power sales for ultimate consumption, for the previous
year or as otherwise required by the Commission. The Applicant also acknowledges that it is subject to
66 Pa, C.S. §506 {relating to the inspection of facilities and records).

As provided by 66 Pa. C.S. §2810 (C)(6)(iv), Applicant, by filing of this application waives confidentiality
with respect to its state tax information in the possession of the Department of Revenue, regardiess of the
source of the information, and shall consent to the Department of Revenue providing that information to
the Pennsyivania Public Utility Commission.

That Santanna Natural Gas Corporation dfb/a Santanna Energy Services, the Applicant herein,
acknowledges that it has a statutory obligation to conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §506, §2807 (C), §2807(D)(2),
§2809(B) and the standards and billing practices of 52 PA. Code Chapter 56.

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner
as requested by the Bureau of Public Liaison or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information
requested may be analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law.
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That the facts above set forth are true and correct/true and correct to the best of histher knowledge,
information, and belief.

Signatarg-of Affiant .

Sworn and subscribed before me this é'd’ day of May, 2013.

JEANNIE DEATON

] BOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
CORMImON ExPiRgs:

12-t68.-2014
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aturg of official administering oath

My commission expires /}//f/o'w/ Y
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12. NEWSPAPER PUBLICATIONS

Notice of filing of this Application must be published in newspapers of general circulation covering
each county in which the applicant intends to provide service. Below is a list of newspapers which

cover the publication requirements for Electric Generation Suppliers looking to do business in
Pennsylvania.

The newspapers in which proof of publication is required is dependent on the service territories the
applicant is proposing to serve. The chart below dictates which newspapers are necessary for each

EDC. If the applicant is proposing to serve the entire Commonwealth, please file proof of publication
in all seven newspapers.

Please file with the Commission the Certification of Publication, along with a photostatic copy of the

natice to complete the notice requirements.

Proof of newspaper publications must be filed with the initial application. Applicants do not need a

docket number in their publication. Docket numbers will be issued when all criteria on the item 14
checklist (see below) are satisfied.
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Philadelphia Daily X X X X
News
Harrisburg Patriot-
News X X X X b4
Scranton Times
Tribune X X X X X
Williamsport Sun
Gazetle X X X X
Johnstown
Tribune Democrat X X X
Erie Times-News X X X
Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette X X X X
13. SIGNATURE
@ =
Applicant::WQb 5 = D
By: Gregory F Rabaey O ()
p Eo] ‘ .
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Title:_Vice President, Chief Operating Officer < —
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION
In
THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT
213 MARKET ST BTH FL
HARRISBURG PA 17101

2115691 PUC NOTICE

COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS:

Lisa L. Frampton, being duly sworn, deposes and
says that: (1) she is a designated agent of the
Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs
of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC,
whose principal place of business is at

205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and
publishes the Erie Times—News, established October|
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, |
and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; |
(3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true
and correct copy of which is attached, was
published in the regular edition{(s}) of said
newspaper on the date(s) referred to below.
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher cf the
Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement
under ocath, and affiant is not interested in the
subject matter of the aforesaid notice or
advertisement, and that all allegations in the
foregoing statement as to time, place and
character of publication are true.
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PUBLISHED ON: 05/10

TOTAL COST: 294,00 AD SPACE: 7.000 INCH
FILED ON: 05/10/13
___________ e e e
Sworn Lo anq_giy%kjibed pefore me this

ZU da(yof// AN A 2013 Affiant:
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Applicarion of Sontanng Natoyul Gos Cospoiation gﬁﬂ)/u “Senlennd Enm“
Sonvicas”) For Approval To Ofor, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Ot Elociric
Generulion Services As A Generater And Suppliet 01 tlechic Bower, A Mnrkatey/

Bioker Ea uFed In Tha Business Gf Supinlwng Floetricity, And An &fﬁl olor
Engaged In [he Business Ot Supplying Eledtricity, To The Public In Tho Com-
monwsolth Of Pennsylvanic.

Sonlanno Nasurol Gas Corporotion 4//a Sontanna Eneigy Servicos will be iling
on application wilh the Pennsylvenio Public Unliy Comemission (“PUC") for o
license to wrply elactricity or elechic gonesntion servitos os (1} a generalar and
supplir of elociic powes, 52) o brokei/morketar anguged in thy busingss of
supplying olaciicity, ond (3] an agqregotor engoy e% i the business of supplying
eleericity, Santonny Notuiul Gus Corastation nﬂbyn Sanlonno Enoigy Seivices
proposes fo sell eleciricity ond rolotod sarvices throughout oll of Fennsylvanin
under the provisions of the new Elochicity Goneration Customer Choice ond
Compelilion Act.

Thb PUC may copsides this oppheelion wilkou!  hoaring. Pratests dicectod Jo
tha technical or Rnarciol fitness of Santoana Notueal Gas Corporatian &/ho
Santonna Energy Services may ba filed wilhin 15 days of the dure of shis nolice
with he Socretary of she PUC, RO, Box 3265, Hori LIE; P& 17105-3265. You
should sond capies of any protast I Santannie Hetyrol Gos Carpocalion d/lvo
Santanna Fetgy Services tlaraey o1 ha addigss listed bafw,

Danicl Cloarficld, Esq.
Ecker: Seamans Cherin & Mellot, 1L
213 Market Streel, 8th Floos
Houisburg PA 17101
{?l? z ]-7173\3

117} 237-6019
Counsal for:
Santanna Notwrol Gas Corporalion
/b/o Santanna Energy

2113691

NOTAR .} J‘/%/ﬂ/ QQME/QAZ%

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Noterial Seal
Laurene A, Daugherty, Notary Public
City of Erle, Erle County
My Commission Explres Nov. 5, 2013
Member, Pennsvlvania Assoclation of Notarles
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The Patriot-News Co.
2020 Technology Pkwy

Suite 300

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

213 MARKET STREET, 8TH FLOOR

HARRISBURG

PA 17101

Che D

atriot-News

Now you Know

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1829
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,

respectively, and all have been continuousiy published ever since;
That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE

Application of Santanna Natural Gas
Corporatlon {d/b/a *Santanna Energy
Services®) For Approvol To Offer,
Render, Furnlsh Or Supply Eleciriclty

, Or Elecirlc Generatlon Services As A
Genorator And Suppller Of Electric

Power, A Markeler/Broker Engaged In
The Buslness Of Supplying Eleciriclty,
And An Aggregator Engaged In The
Business Of Supplying Electricily, To
The Public In The Commeonwealth Of
Pennsylvania.

Sanlonna Natural Gas Corporstion
d/b/a Santanna Energy Services whi be
fillng an application with the .
Pennsylvania Public Uty Commission
{*PUC") for o licensa to supply
electricity or electiric generation
services as (1) o senerafor and supplier
of eleciric power, {2) a broker/marketer
engaped In the business of supplying
electricity, and (1) an aperegator
engaged In the business of supplying
electricity, Santanna Notural Gos
Corporation d/b/a Sanlanny Energy
Services proposes to sefl eleciricity and
related services throughout all of
Pennsylvanio under the provisions of the
new Electricity Generation Customer
Cholce and Compelltion Act.

The PUC may consider this
application without @ hearing. Protests
directed to ihe fechnical or flnonclal
titness ol Santanna Nalural Gas
Corporation d/b/o Santanna Encrgy
Services may be flled within 15 days of
the date of this notlce with the Secretary
of the PUC, P.O. Box 3245, Horrisburyg,

PA 17105.3245. You should send copies of
any protest to Santanna Natural Gas
Corporalion d/b/a Suntonna Eneroy
Services attorney ot.the address lisled

balow.
Danlel Cleartield, Esa.
Eckert Seamans Cherin &
Meilott, LLC
213 Markei Streed, 8th Floor
Harrisbure PA 17101
{717) 237-71173(v)
(717} 237-619{ 1}
. * Counsel for:
Sanjonna Naturaot Gas Corporation
d/b/o Sontanna Energy

Aniloz=dine Qundal.Cammynity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

!subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as

ster of publication are true; and

ﬁal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
to. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
irectors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds

This ad

R A |

“uphin in Miscellaneous Book "M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

—

ptary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Holly Lynn Warfel, Notary Public
Washington Twp., Dauphin County
My Commission Explres Dec. 12, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANLA ASSQCIATION OF NOTARIES

n the dates shown below:

May 09, 2013
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Cambria

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE

Application' of Sanmtanna Nalural Gas Corporation {dib/a
“Santanha Energy Services”) For Approval To Offer,
Render, Furnish Or Supply Eloctricity Qr Electric
Gensratlon Services AS A Generator And Supplier Of
Elecliic Power, A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The
Business Of Sugplylng Eleciricity, And An Aggregator |

* Engaged In The Business Of Supplylng Electricity, To The |
Public In The Commonwealth Of. Pennsylvania.

Santanna Natural Gas Corporalion dfb/a Santanna Energiy ]
Sarvicas will be filing an applicalion with the Pennsylvania @
Public Utilty Commission (*PUC™} for a license to supply

. slectricity or eleciric generation services as (1) a ?enerator
and supplier of electic power, (2) a broker/marketer
engaged in the businass of supplying electricity, and (3) an
aggregator engaged in the busingss of supplying
olectricity.  Sanlanna Natural Gas Corporation db/a
SantAnna Energy Services proposes to sell electricity and
ralated services throughout all of Pannsylvania under the
provisions of the new Elactricity Generation Customer
Chaice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing.
Protasts directad to the rechan::af or tinancia! fitnass of

Samtanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a Santanna Energy
Services may be filed within 15 days of the date of this
notice wilh the Secretary .of the PUC, P.C. Box 3265,
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3285. You should send copias of
any protest to Santanna Naturai Gas Corporation db/a

Ealmanna Energy Sarvicas attorney at the address listed
olow.

published
that the a
af The Joi
the siubjoc
seetd puMi

i

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Malfott, LLC
213 Market Stresel, Bih Floor
Harrisburg PA 17101
717) 237-7173(v)
717) 237-6019(f)

Sworn md Subscribed hefore me this
151h day of Muy, 2013,

A

tall of the u”'(_zgu!ions s to time, place and charac

:S'I‘A’I‘EMENT OF ADVERTISIN

SS

On this 15th day of May A.D. 2013,
before me, the subscriber, u Notary
Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared
Christine Marhefka, who being duly
swarn according to law, deposes and
says as Classified Advertising
Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
general circulation as defined by the
“Newspuper Advertising Act”, a
werger September 8,1952, of the
Johinstown Tribune, established
December 7,1853; and of the
Jolinstown Democrat, established
March 5, 1863,

of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and

jmatter published in said publication in the regular issues

ont May 9, 2013; and that the Affiant is not interested in
ter of

OSTS

0.00 Lines @ $2.50 per line 0.00
7.8 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 195.00
Notary Fee 5.00
Clerical Fee 2.50

Total Cost 202.50

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarlal Seal

Vivian Ohs, Notary Publi
City of Johnstown, Cambria County
Dac. 6, 2016

‘-—Ln—-—_e.ﬁ.

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSCCIATION OF NOTARIE

Commission Explras

C

Ta The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, I’A
“or publishing the notice or publication

For 8 |

allached hercto on the above stuted dates.

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of

u newspaper of general circulation, herehy acknowledges receipt ol the aforesaid
andd publication costs and ceetifies that the sume has been duly paid.

By

(Name of Newspaper)
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Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished in said city in 1925, since which date said ncwspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

May 10, 2013

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

ltine Aty

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10" day of
May, 2013.

My Commission Expires: ek X

Copy of Notice of Publication

) PENNSYLVANIA
+'PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OTICE

Applicotion of Santanna Natural Gas Corpora-
tion {d/b/n “Santanna Enorgy Sorvices ™) For
Approval To Offor, Ronder, Furnish Or Supplx
Eloctriclty Or Electric Genoratlon Sarvices As
Gonorator And Suppllor O1 Electric Powor, A
Maorkotor/Brokor Engaged In Tho Busineas Ot
Supplying Eloctricity, And An Aggrogator En-
goped In Tho Bualnass Of Supplylng Electricity,
To The Public In Tho Commonweoalth Of Ponn-
sylvania.
Sontanna Natural Gas Corporation d/b/a
Santanna Energy Services will be filing an op-
plication with the Pennsylvania Publlc Utility
Commilgslon (“PUCT) for a licanso to supply
oloctricity or oloctric goneration seorvices as ﬁ} o
gonerator and suppller of slectric power, (2) a
brokor/markotor ongaged I the businesa of
supplying electricity, and {3) an aggregator on-
ngod In tho businoss of supplylng eloctricity.

antanna Notural Gos Corporatlon d/b/o’
Santanna Energy Services proposes to sell
oloctricity and rofnted oorvices throughout all of
Ponnayivanin undor the provisions of the now
Eloctricity Gonoration Customor Choice and
Comgetltion Act.
The PUC may considor thia application without
o hearing. Prolosta directed to the technical or
financlal titnoas of Santanna Naturaj Gas Cor-
oration d/b/a Santanna Energy Services may
o fllod within 15 doys of the doto of this notlce
with the Socrotary of tho PUC, P.O, Box 32685,
Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3265.
You should send coples of ony protest to
Santanna Naturaol s Corporation d/b/a
Sontanna Energy Services attorney ol the ad-
drotg listod boelow.

Danilel Clearflold, Eaq.
Eokert Seamans Chorln & Melloit, LLC
213 Market Siroet, 8th Floor
Horvlsburg PA 17101
717) 237-7173$v
717} 237-8010(1
Counsol tor:
Santanna Notural Gas Corporation
d/b/a Sontannn Enoray.
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No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss . Mohamed , being duly swom, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Posl, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazcelttc has
been regularly issucd in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

08 of May, 2013 .
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazetle,

that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing stalement as to time, place and character of publication arc

true.
COPY OF NOTICE

C /Uj'{) \ﬂm OR PUBLICATION
m PENNSYLVANIA
. PUBLIC UTILIY

COMMISSION

PG Publishing Company NGTICE
Sworn o and subscribed before me this day of; Appliecition of Santan-
na Natural Gas Corporn-
May 08, 2013 tien /b/a J"‘San\}mn‘a

Energy Services™) For
Approval To Ofier, Ren-
der, Fuirrnish O+ Supply
Elecizicity Or Elecuic

_ GaINALAUON SAVILES A A
. _a LA t’ | Gangrator and supplier
. Of Electnic Power, A

Marketet /Broket En-
saged In The Businass Of

Supplying Elpcicicity,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA A‘,'J” ?:\IZ;:)REVE;S-‘;;GI IE ,‘:
Notarial Seal goged In The Busingss Of

~ - . 5 | El ity, 1
o _é’ Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public 1;:'3‘}:“1';?11: .?’f%‘n‘f« l(l,’nm‘2
[ o L Chty of Plitsburgh, Allegheny County monweaith o
[N ™~ ot My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2015 “santanna Natwal Gas
xx IO  MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES Corparation dilya san-
> tania Enaefy Services
oo £ jaal will e fiimg an apphoa-
- 3 D PUBIE Uty Com.
w P~ 11.5__ M5S0 ('PUC‘Y] for a
B | ficense to sunpply
,(.) o= elactircny ar electite
b z 21-1:: TENEIGHUON SEIVICHS A
t’.'.‘f g — 1) o generaty:
o L Bowat i o brokeriman
= ’ iR e ar-
m ATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS bele! sigha iy th
E KERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT electrcity, and &0 an o
repator engagesd In the
3 Market St. , 8th Floor rainbes 0F f?uns)l\'mg
. elacuicity. Santanna
Attn: Irene M. Knaplk Natwal Gas Corpoiation
g/bfa Santaina Enerpy
Harrisburg PA 17101 SnIyices HODUSAS
1o sall pfecuicity and re-

lated servicas theough-
out all ef Pannsylvnma
unger the provisions ol
the naew Electricity

To PG PUbllShlﬂg Company Generation Customer

Chgice and Competition
Ay

T:mio PU(:t;n:ny cuns”tl-
el this applicauon wih-
Total - $66000 DUt a hearing,

Pratests direated to the
rechnical or financial nie-
ness or Santanina Natu-
ral Gas Corpetration
u/ba Santanna Energy

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs w51l
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper EEARARES PN AT
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and Vouioud séid copte:
- - . . o any protest 1o !xf'il'l:
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. ;;1‘);1‘;;,??33;;; ;gf',; %'na“f
L . . nna Energy Services
Office PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of plsoliney AL oune
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation Damet Craatfield, ESq.
PITTSBURGLH, PA 15222 5 C'gﬂ?ﬁﬁ"‘*’,fﬁ'ﬂ;m‘fﬂ
Phone 412-263-1338 Y e IE:::‘ Fe]:g;):: ;EI;;‘
LTSy
1 hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the ‘;’;'177113337'.74,107339((‘?)
subject matter of said notice. SN Nt s Gas

corporation
¥ SaneEnna Eneray

Attorney For



The Scranton Times  (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT
213 MARKET STREET, 8TH FL.OOR
HARRISBURG PA 17101

Account # 72739
Order # 81217976 % %
Ad Price: 283.55 g %
m =
A
- -
LEC'EAL NQTI(?E PENNSYLVANIA ?;;T-’ "-J
Gina Krushinski e
- " . . n C
g::-ll:ll:!i dusly sworn d‘ccordmg to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk tg’o :'%
of o I::ralc:::a;;léoil '1?1mcs, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper % «
ulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton, [l 3

Cco v afnareedl 1
unty and staie aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto T

altached is exactly as pri i i
printed in the regular editi i
o he following e g ons of the said newspaper

05/07/2013

Affi > ; i
A incli‘rzlrlcflllr;hf:r dt.pose§ and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times
s 1 S ;:' in the.suby‘:cl matier of the aforesaid notice or advertisement

-that all allegations in the foregping statement as time, place and

character or publication are true Ay A RasA i v ALA

; LEGAL NOTICE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY |
COMMISSION NOTICE

Sworn and subscri {
cribed to before m |
c Application of Sentenna Naturai Gas

this 7th day of May A.D. 2013 Corporation (dib/a Santanna Energy,
Sarvices) For Approval To Offer, Ren-

der, Furnish Or Supply Electricny Or,

i — Electric Genaration Services As A Gan-

erator And Supplies Ot Electric Power,,

7\ r 6(’/!/(-/ A Markawrfﬂmker_En%agnd In The,

— y Business Of Supéalymg lectricity, And,

{Notary Public) An.A%qresgalor nga?sd I The Busi-
ness upplying Electricity, To The
Public In The Commonwealth Of Penn-

sylvenia.
Santanna Natural Gas Corporation
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA d/b/a Santanna Energy Sarvices will be
Motarlal Seal fiting an application with the Pennls}y]-'
Sharon Venturl, Notary Public vania Fublic Uity Commission (¢ Cl,
or o licensa to supply electricity or
City of Seranton, Lackawanna County glectric’ genaration SGr‘\:‘iGBS as l\;l a
My Commitsston Expires Feb. 12, 2014 gen?é?turgndkm;ppliin‘oi electric pé)\.y—
s o ar, a 71'0 ar/marketer engaged in
Member, Fennsyivania Association of Notarles fre "brisinass of supplying electriciy,

and, (3) an aggre?ator'angaged in the
business of sup| i

Santanna Energy, Services proposes 10

sell alactricitﬁ and related services.

. throughout ell of Pennsylvania under

{tha provisions 'of the new Elactricity.
Generation Custamer Choice and Com-

, petition Act.

|
without a'hearing. Protests diracted to
the tachnical or financial fitnass of
Samanna Nawrat Gas Corporation

, dibia Santanna Energy Services ma\‘

. ba filed within 15 days of the date of .
! this natice with tha_ Secratary of the’

PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265. You should send copies of
any protest to’Santanna Natural Gas
Corporation dib/a Santanna Enargy
%e{vices attorney at the addrass listed
ahow.

Daniel Clearfield, Esq,

Eckent Seamans Charin & Mallot, LLC
213 Market Streat, 8th Floor
Harrisburg PA 17181
1717123 -7173&\:)

1717} 237-60181(f)

Counsel for;
mr e R lans ol Par Carmars! AN

[ying stacncity. San-
tanna Natural Gas Lorporation dibfa’

| Tha PUC may consider this application.



T

No. Term, 19

MTION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT

PROOQ|LEGAC RO, .
)ER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 186, 1929

SUN- erator And Supplier Of
Electric Power, A Mark-

%erl BBroker Eg?a ed In

ness -

STATE OF PENNSY| g Scticy, Ansd"‘i%’n
ator nga

COUNTY OF LYCON e 99’%?{351.1655 "geged SS:

ing Elbctricity, To The

PublicL In of I;:e Com-

Bernard A. Oravec|mom ?lm ennsyVa- I¢ the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor

, both daily newspapers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street,

to the Williamsport Sun and s‘:a Natural G
caiion dfola Santan: |ses and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette &

Williamsport, Pennsylvania, || Corporation db/a Saran-
na Energy Services will k 5aid successor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pub-

Bulletin was established in 1 be filingy an application
with the\ Pannsylvania t a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto- exactly as the same was printed and

lished in the County of Liycomn l annsylver
published in the regular editi ”-3?}&,“;‘0,\ a Neansaan rt Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

supply electricity or elec-
Iric generallqn services’

2ol 3 o S A 3’ 20 /3

(2) a broker/marketer en-!
gaged in the business of’
supplying elactricity, and
(3) an aggregator engaged v
in the business of supply-

ing eleclricity. Santanna

Natural Gas Corporation nthorized by the Sun-Gazette Company, pubhsher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette,

Affiant further deposes that !
Yoia Santanna Brerys 50 declares that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice

to verify the foregoing statemn| Sanicos weposes 1 oal
oloctrictty and related, ser- byoing staternent as to time, place and character of publication are true.

of publication, and that all th Vioos throughout il of
Pennsylvania under the .
provisions olG!he nlew
Electricity eneration ZA‘M/ /4

. 2,

Customer Choice and

Compatition Acl,
' SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY

The PUC may consid-

U

Q t"') ﬁ or this application without .
39 ac | @ hearing. FErotasts, drect - Swom o an subscnbed before me
~ x- = |ed to the lachm;:als or
financial fitness of San
ol ar o | T Nawral Gas Cor -""day of J_O/j
2D |poration d/b/a Santanna
e ol i e g o 4. ’3
iled within ays of t
@ - f\q% date of this nogge with éLC /
W 3 TE P etk e tarv Publi
C. RE N OX N arns- .
[ & burg, PA 17105-3265. You, - eranerirnnls et I\,IO ary rublic
| = o should send copies of any ) . ¢ T
2 tay |protest to Santanna Na- WOTARIAL BEAL .
o tural Gas Corporation CA,T“""A BILLEY, Notary Publlc .
dib/a Santanna Energy cn‘/ﬂleHa port, L d
Services aftorney al the liamspart, Lycoming County
address listed below. My Cammission Explres May 15, 2015
Daniel Clearlield, Esq.
| Eckert Seamans Cherin
: & Mellott, LLC .
e 13 Market . 4
— T 213 Merizer Streok STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
il Harrisburg PA 17101
COMMISSION - 17 2877173y | N
NOTICE (717) 237-6019(1) i :
Counsel for: - et
lication. of Santan- : -
na rﬁ:ﬂr'm Gas Corpora- Sa“‘aé‘g;g‘rg‘t‘i‘;ﬁ' Gas To the Sun-Gazette Company, Dr.:
tion (/b " Santanna En- . e, .
ergy( Sorvices”) For Ap- __Ob/a Santanna Energy__| For publishing the notice attached
proval To ar, Render, - S
Fumish Or S;J?p!vGEmcm hereto on the above state dates...........occvvveveeeen . $ 5 / ‘3, ()y
cit r Electric Genera-
o Senvices AS A Gen-» Probated SamMe.......cocovivverireens v i 3 <O
0N DAV T 7 e
O et et §8( > V

PUBLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

THE SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs

and certifies that the same have been fully paid.
SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY

BY Bernard A. Oravec

/ (1eledf S/1S/15.

LEPNT UAN )
,M/‘h/«ﬂ‘v




